
2020-2021 Central Michigan University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 5, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 7-16   Conf: 3-13   Home: 5-6   Away: 2-9   Neutral: 0-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
00 Broadway Jr. , Travon 18-18 537 29.8 105-226 .465 27-73 .370 85-118 .720 31 67 98 5.4 30 0 32 31 1 31 322 17.9
05 Murray, Meikkel 23-23 713 31.0 147-283 .519 4-15 .267 60-91 .659 48 92 140 6.1 37 0 29 55 2 26 358 15.6
04 Huffman, Caleb 23-5 556 24.2 117-250 .468 31-92 .337 41-58 .707 15 58 73 3.2 64 4 40 46 4 22 306 13.3
02 Lane, Devontae 17-17 528 31.1 45-129 .349 13-38 .342 41-58 .707 11 51 62 3.6 26 0 53 44 2 35 144 8.5
15 Polk, Aundre 10-7 182 18.2 35-59 .593 1-8 .125 9-14 .643 18 28 46 4.6 27 1 4 9 8 2 80 8.0
01 Bissainthe, Ralph 23-5 519 22.6 55-145 .379 24-74 .324 44-72 .611 28 87 115 5.0 51 1 20 32 13 24 178 7.7
22 Beachler, Matt 23-23 618 26.9 52-147 .354 39-117 .333 13-18 .722 5 63 68 3.0 35 0 28 27 7 17 156 6.8
25 Muhammad, Malik 19-14 410 21.6 39-72 .542 0-0 .000 26-41 .634 38 72 110 5.8 62 3 5 26 27 9 104 5.5
03 Mitchell, PJ 23-1 321 14.0 19-61 .311 9-28 .321 13-20 .650 0 16 16 0.7 35 1 28 15 1 16 60 2.6
34 Hodgson, Caleb 17-2 99 5.8 4-14 .286 1-7 .143 16-27 .593 9 8 17 1.0 20 0 0 7 1 2 25 1.5
10 Jergens, Dylan 7-0 20 2.9 3-7 .429 1-5 .200 1-1 1.000 0 2 2 0.3 3 0 0 1 0 1 8 1.1

20
Weekly-McDaniels,
Ra'Shad 15-0 50 3.3 6-15 .400 2-5 .400 2-4 .500 1 6 7 0.5 4 0 4 5 0 3 16 1.1

21 Burke, Braden 4-0 29 7.3 2-6 .333 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 1 3 0.8 2 0 2 0 0 0 4 1.0
12 Hankins, Tyler 5-0 18 3.6 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 1-1 1.000 3 6 9 1.8 0 0 1 0 1 0 5 1.0
Total 23 4600 200.0 631-1417 .445 152-462 .329 352-523 .673 245 588 833 36.2 396 10 246 308 67 188 1766 76.78
Opponents 4600 200.0 668-1466 .456 201-582 .345 298-395 .754 264 626 890 38.7 444 9 346 320 86 144 1835 79.78

Team Statistics CMU OPP
SCORING 1766 1835
    Points Per Game 76.8 79.8
    Scoring Margin -3.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 631-1417 668-1466
    Field Goal Pct .445 .456
3 POINT FG-ATT 152-462 201-582
    3PT FG Pct .329 .345
    3PT Made Per Game 6.6 8.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 352-523 298-395
    FT Pct .673 .754
    FT Made Per Game 15.3 13.0
REBOUNDS 833 890
    Rebounds Per Game 36.2 38.7
    Rebounds Margin -2.5 –
ASSISTS 246 346
    Assists Per Game 10.7 15.0
TURNOVERS 308 320
    Turnovers Per Game 13.4 13.9
    Turnovers Margin 0.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 1.1
STEALS 188 144
    Steals Per Game 8.2 6.3
BLOCKS 67 86
    Blocks Per Game 2.9 3.7
ATTENDANCE 0 801
    Dates/Avg Per Date 11-0 11-73
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-43

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Central Mich. 801 965 1766
Opponents 906 929 1835

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/28/20 at UIC L 72-74 0
12/01/20 at FIU L 76-96 351
12/02/20 vs Flagler L 73-92 43
12/06/20 at Western Ill. W 79-73 0
12/12/20 VALPARAISO W 84-79 0
12/14/20 ST. FRANCIS (IL) W 91-39 0

* 12/18/20 at Western Mich. L 61-76 0
12/20/20 OLIVET W 127-66 0

* 12/29/20 at Eastern Mich. W 87-60 0
* 01/05/21 at Bowling Green L 69-90 300
* 01/09/21 BOWLING GREEN L 65-93 0
* 01/12/21 KENT ST. L 85-94 0
* 01/16/21 EASTERN MICH. W 75-64 0
* 01/19/21 at Toledo L 72-89 0
* 01/21/21 at Akron L 67-81 0
* 01/30/21 at Kent St. L 76-83 0
* 02/02/21 OHIO L 69-83 0
* 02/06/21 WESTERN MICH. L 65-67 0
* 02/23/21 MIAMI (OH) L 54-96 0
* 02/25/21 at Buffalo L 73-85 0
* 02/27/21 at Ball St. L 91-97 150
* 03/02/21 TOLEDO W 81-79 0
* 03/05/21 NORTHERN ILL. L 74-79 0

* = Conference game



2020-2021 Central Michigan University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 5, 2021)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 3-13   Home: 2-6   Away: 1-7   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
00 Broadway Jr. , Travon 11-11 344 31.3 74-154 .481 18-49 .367 49-71 .690 18 39 57 5.2 15 0 17 22 1 23 215 19.5
05 Murray, Meikkel 16-16 531 33.2 116-221 .525 4-13 .308 49-70 .700 34 61 95 5.9 25 0 22 38 2 12 285 17.8
04 Huffman, Caleb 16-5 394 24.6 78-189 .413 22-72 .306 26-38 .684 14 40 54 3.4 48 4 30 35 3 12 204 12.8
02 Lane, Devontae 10-10 340 34.0 22-66 .333 5-21 .238 24-32 .750 7 27 34 3.4 17 0 32 28 1 22 73 7.3
01 Bissainthe, Ralph 16-5 377 23.6 36-105 .343 14-53 .264 29-45 .644 20 62 82 5.1 37 1 9 24 12 14 115 7.2
22 Beachler, Matt 16-16 466 29.1 35-105 .333 29-88 .330 11-15 .733 4 49 53 3.3 24 0 18 16 5 11 110 6.9
25 Muhammad, Malik 16-14 366 22.9 31-59 .525 0-0 .000 23-37 .622 33 62 95 5.9 50 2 4 20 24 7 85 5.3
15 Polk, Aundre 3-2 42 14.0 6-10 .600 0-1 .000 1-1 1.000 3 2 5 1.7 4 0 1 2 0 0 13 4.3
03 Mitchell, PJ 16-1 229 14.3 11-34 .324 6-17 .353 10-16 .625 0 12 12 0.8 23 1 16 8 1 9 38 2.4
34 Hodgson, Caleb 14-0 62 4.4 3-6 .500 1-3 .333 13-20 .650 6 6 12 0.9 15 0 0 5 0 2 20 1.4

20
Weekly-McDaniels,
Ra'Shad 12-0 33 2.8 3-9 .333 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 1 5 6 0.5 3 0 1 5 0 2 6 0.5

12 Hankins, Tyler 2-0 9 4.5 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 2 3 1.5 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0.0
10 Jergens, Dylan 4-0 7 1.8 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 16 3200 200.0 415-959 .433 99-320 .309 235-346 .679 157 391 548 34.3 263 8 151 213 50 114 1164 72.75
Opponents 3200 200.0 482-1021 .472 145-403 .360 207-262 .790 181 446 627 39.2 298 7 245 203 59 100 1316 82.25

Team Statistics CMU OPP
SCORING 1164 1316
    Points Per Game 72.8 82.3
    Scoring Margin -9.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 415-959 482-1021
    Field Goal Pct .433 .472
3 POINT FG-ATT 99-320 145-403
    3PT FG Pct .309 .360
    3PT Made Per Game 6.2 9.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 235-346 207-262
    FT Pct .679 .790
    FT Made Per Game 14.7 12.9
REBOUNDS 548 627
    Rebounds Per Game 34.3 39.2
    Rebounds Margin -4.9 –
ASSISTS 151 245
    Assists Per Game 9.4 15.3
TURNOVERS 213 203
    Turnovers Per Game 13.3 12.7
    Turnovers Margin -0.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 1.2
STEALS 114 100
    Steals Per Game 7.1 6.3
BLOCKS 50 59
    Blocks Per Game 3.1 3.7
ATTENDANCE 0 450
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-0 8-56
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Central Mich. 527 637 1164
Opponents 651 665 1316

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/18/20 at  Western Mich. L 61-76 0
12/29/20 at  Eastern Mich. W 87-60 0
01/05/21 at  Bowling Green L 69-90 300
01/09/21 BOWLING GREEN L 65-93 0
01/12/21 KENT ST. L 85-94 0
01/16/21 EASTERN MICH. W 75-64 0
01/19/21 at  Toledo L 72-89 0
01/21/21 at  Akron L 67-81 0
01/30/21 at  Kent St. L 76-83 0
02/02/21 OHIO L 69-83 0
02/06/21 WESTERN MICH. L 65-67 0
02/23/21 MIAMI (OH) L 54-96 0
02/25/21 at  Buffalo L 73-85 0
02/27/21 at  Ball St. L 91-97 150
03/02/21 TOLEDO W 81-79 0
03/05/21 NORTHERN ILL. L 74-79 0


